## 506572111 03/24/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6618890

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY					
		Name	Name		xecution Date
NICK VISOKY				03,	/17/2021
ALAN SNYDER				03,	/17/2021
BRANDON HALLINA	N			03,	/17/2021
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	OSGOOD INDUSTRIES, LLC				
Street Address:	601 BL	601 BURBANK ROAD			
City:	OLDSN	OLDSMAR			
State/Country:	FLORI	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	34677	34677			
Application Number: 1720		17205549			
	E DATA				
Fax Number:	Ε ΟΑΤΑ	(414)277-0656	rece firet: if that is u		will he sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	E DATA ill be sent to	(414)277-0656 • <b>the e-mail add</b>	ress first; if that is u ccessful, it will be se		will be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	(414)277-0656 • <b>the e-mail add</b> I <b>; if that is unsu</b> 414-271-6560	ccessful, it will be se		will be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	(414)277-0656 <b>the e-mail add</b> <b>; if that is unsu</b> 414-271-6560 mkeipdocket@m	ccessful, it will be se	ent via US Mail.	will be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo ne:	(414)277-0656 • <b>the e-mail add</b> <b>; if that is unsu</b> 414-271-6560 mkeipdocket@m MICHAEL BEST	<i>ccessful, it will be se</i> nichaelbest.com & FRIEDRICH LLP (I	ent via US Mail.	will be sent
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo ne:	(414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail addi</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 414-271-6560 mkeipdocket@m MICHAEL BEST 790 N WATER S	<i>ccessful, it will be se</i> nichaelbest.com & FRIEDRICH LLP (I	ent via US Mail.	will be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo ne:	(414)277-0656 <b>the e-mail add</b> <b>; if that is unsu</b> 414-271-6560 mkeipdocket@m MICHAEL BEST 790 N WATER S SUITE 2500	<i>ccessful, it will be se</i> nichaelbest.com & FRIEDRICH LLP (I	ent via US Mail.	will be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	(414)277-0656 <b>the e-mail add</b> <b>; if that is unsu</b> 414-271-6560 mkeipdocket@m MICHAEL BEST 790 N WATER S SUITE 2500	<i>ccessful, it will be se</i> hichaelbest.com & FRIEDRICH LLP (f ST /ISCONSIN 53202	ent via US Mail.	will be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA III be sent to , if provideo ne:	(414)277-0656 <b>the e-mail add</b> <b>if that is unsu</b> 414-271-6560 mkeipdocket@m MICHAEL BEST 790 N WATER S SUITE 2500 MILWAUKEE, W 217205-90	<i>ccessful, it will be se</i> hichaelbest.com & FRIEDRICH LLP (f ST /ISCONSIN 53202	ent via US Mail.	will be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA III be sent to , if provideo ne:	(414)277-0656 <b>the e-mail add</b> <b>if that is unsu</b> 414-271-6560 mkeipdocket@m MICHAEL BEST 790 N WATER S SUITE 2500 MILWAUKEE, W 217205-90	<i>ccessful, it will be se</i> hichaelbest.com & FRIEDRICH LLP (F ST /ISCONSIN 53202	ent via US Mail.	will be sent

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to **Osgood Industries**, **LLC** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Florida Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at:

601 Burbank Road Oldsmar, FL 34677

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Nick Visoky 11422 Crowned Sparrow Lane Tampa, FL 33626

Alan Snyder 6119 Corson Ave. New Port Richey, FL. 34653

Brandon Hallinan 3966 Buckinghamshire Dr. Land O' Lakes, FL. 34638

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "ADJUSTABLE FRAME MOUNT FOR PROCESS UNIT" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. <u>17/205,549</u>, (Atty. File No. 217205-9003-US01) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application") on <u>March 18, 2021</u>;

(2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. utility patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. utility patent application.

> PATENT REEL: 055699 FRAME: 0506

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of my application after execution of this Assignment. We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

3-17-2021

Date

M2 - 17-2

Date

3-17-2021

Date

Nick /isola

the Hines three

Alan Snyder

**Brandon Hallinan** 

PATENT REEL: 055699 FRAME: 0507

**RECORDED: 03/24/2021**